

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

**WP (C) 462/2022**

**Cm 1137/2022**

**Mohammad Yaqoob Tunda and Ors.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs.**

**UT of J and K and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**GOWHER MAJID DALAL**

**ORDER**

**01.07.2022**

Notices in terms of Hon'ble Court Order dated 15.03.2022 have not been issued to the respondents, as the learned counsel for the petitioners has not taken the requisite steps for service.

However, objections on behalf of respondent no. 02 has been filed by Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA, same are enclosed with the file. Concerned to reflect the name of the counsel for the respondent no.2 in the cause list, accordingly.

Perusal of the file further reveals that there has been no representation on behalf of the petitioners from the last two consecutive dates of hearings i.e. on 04.05.2022 and 25.05.2022. Today also, the position is same. It seems that the petitioners are not interested in the prosecution of the case.

List before Hon'ble Court on 03.08.2022.

**(REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)**

**SRINAGAR**

**01.07.2022**

Mubashir