

S. No. 74
Regular Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 3633/2022
In WP(C) No. 462/2022

Mohammad Yoqoob Tunda and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Adv.

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

16.07.2022

Applicants seek extension of time to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondents.

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed and a week's time is granted to applicants/petitioners to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondents. CM disposed of.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

16.07.2022

Manzoor