

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 462/2022

Mohammad Yaqoob Tunda & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Adv.

Vs.

Union Territory of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA
Mr Q. R. Shamus, Adv.
Mr. A. Hanan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

22.11.2022

On a specific query by the Court, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners have not availed the loan from respondent Nos. 7 and 8 and they have been arrayed as party respondents only to demonstrate that the amount stands remitted to them under the Scheme.

In view of this, respondent Nos. 7 and 8 have been unnecessarily arrayed as party-respondents. They are accordingly deleted from the array of party-respondents.

List on 28th February 2023.

In the meanwhile, response be filed positively by the next date of hearing.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

22.11.2022

Altaf