

33
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C)No. 462/2022

Mohammad Yaqoob Tunda and Ors.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, Adv.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Illyas Laway, GA
Mr. Q R Shamas, Adv.
Mr. Syed Avees Geelani, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER

17.03.2025

1. Last and final opportunity of three weeks is granted to respondent No. 5 to file response failing which appropriate orders shall follow.
2. List on 21.04.2025.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

17.03.2025

Aasif