

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 462/2022 CM(1137/2022) CM(4766/2023)

MOHAMMAD YAQOOB TUNDA AND ORS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Q. R. Shamus, Advocate for R 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

31.10.2025

1. Despite last and final opportunity, respondent No. 5 has failed to file response, still Mr. Q. R. Shamus, learned counsel for respondent 5 seeks time to file response.
2. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity by way of one week is granted to respondent No. 5 to file response.
3. List on 03.12.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

31.10.2025

Ishaq